Corporate
Presentation
July 2026
Disclaimers and forward-looking statements
This presentation and the accompanying discussion contain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995,
including, but not limited to, express or implied statements regarding TScan Therapeutics, Inc.'s ("TScan" or the "Company") plans, progress, and timing relating to
the Company’s clinical programs and the presentation of data, the Company’s current and future research and development plans or expectations, the structure,
timing and success of the Company’s planned preclinical development, submission of INDs, manufacturing, and clinical trials, the potential benefits of any of the

manufacturing capabilities and the scalable nature of its manufacturing process; TScan’s estimates regarding expenses, future milestone payments and revenue,
capital requirements and needs for additional financing; TScan’s expectations regarding competition; TScan’s anticipated growth strategies; TScan’s ability to attract
or retain key personnel; TScan’s ability to establish and maintain development partnerships and collaborations; TScan’s expectations regarding federal, state and
foreign regulatory requirements; TScan’s ability to obtain and maintain intellectual property protection for its proprietary platform technology and our product
candidates; the sufficiency of TScan’s existing capital resources to fund its future operating expenses and capital expenditure requirements; and other factors that
are described in the “Risk Factors” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” sections of TScan’s most recent
Annual Report on Form 10-K and any other filings that TScan has made or may make with the SEC in the future. Any forward-looking statements contained in this
presentation represent TScan’s views only as of the date hereof and should not be relied upon as representing its views as of any subsequent date. Except as
required by law, TScan explicitly disclaims any obligation to update any forward-looking statements.
2
TScan is a fully integrated, next-generation TCR-T cell therapy company
3
HEME MALIGNANCY PROGRAM
• Designed to treat residual disease and prevent relapse in patients undergoing bone marrow transplant
• TSC-101 continues to be well-tolerated
• Durable long-term data for TSC-101: 100% (2/2) of patients 3-years post-HCT and 71% (5/7) of patients 2-years post-HCT show detectable TSC-101
cells and no evidence of disease vs. 0% (0/3) and 43% (3/7), respectively, on the control arm.(1)
• Treated 14 patients using commercial-ready manufacturing process in Cohort C of ALLOHA trial with promising initial data that supports expected
launch of pivotal study in Q2 2026
• INDs for TSC-102-A01 and TSC-102-A03 cleared providing path to double addressable market. Phase 1 study expected to begin in Q4 2026
SOLID TUMOR PROGRAM
• TCR-Ts for PRAME and MAGE-A4 in preclinical development using an
in vivo-engineering platform
• Recent FDA INTERACT feedback established a roadmap for filing INDs

Program First patients treated with
multiplex TCR-T therapy
Dose escalation completed
for singleplex TCR-T tx
H1 20262025
Proof-of-concept for
therapeutic approach
Launch pivotal trial for
TSC-101 in Q2
H2 2026
Early data on ~10 pts with
commercial-ready process*
Updated data on pts with
commercial-ready process
*Expansion Cohort C
Initiate Phase 1 for TSC-102
Initiated preclinical
development of in vivo TCR-T
Heme Malignancies
Targeting residual disease to prevent relapse

Data on file
TSC-102 TCRs target CD45 antigens
presented on patient but not donor HLAs
PATIENT DONOR
CD45 antigen
HLA-A*03:01 positive
CD45 antigen
HLA-A*03:01 negative
Stem
cell
T cell
Cancer
cell
Normal
blood cell
INDs cleared for TSC-102-A03 and TSC-102-A01; Phase 1 planned for Q4 2026
24
Indications
• AML, ALL, MDS
• Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma

5,000
1,000
2,000
3,000
4,000
2,000
700
HLA expansion
5,962
2,087
+107%
• Accounts for overlap in addressable patient populations
• Assumes 85% probability of finding a mismatched donor
TSC-102-A01 A*01:01 24%
TSC-102-A03 A*03:01 22%
TSC-102-A24 A*24:02 17%
Candidate HLA type Frequency
TSC-101 A*02:01 42%
Total HLA total 82%
• Positive data expected to increase